

MARCH 27, 2013 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

JOHNNY JOHNSON, D/B/A JOHNNY JOHNSON SIDING & WINDOWS ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that Johnny Johnson, d/b/a Johnny Johnson Siding & Windows shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 6 days for a total of \$2,400.00 for violation of Act 950 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days and refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

James Whitten DBA - JCB Construction \$400.00

Garry Clayton DBA - Garry Clayton Construction \$1,400.00

Ronnie Weatherford DBA - R & M Construction \$900.00